## City of Omaha's Expanded Afterschool/Out-of-School Program

Since taking office, Mayor Mike Fahey has worked with the community to strengthen afterschool programs available for Omaha youth. Mayor Fahey's goal has been to build community partnerships leading to improved student learning and development, stronger families and a healthier community.

In 2006, the City of Omaha secured nearly \$2 million in federal funds for the expansion and enhancement of local afterschool programs. The City of Omaha's Expanded Afterschool/Out-of-School Program focuses on strengthening established after school programs.

Based on a 2005 inventory completed by Mayor Fahey's Office, there are currently 140 afterschool programs in the community. For a list of the afterchool programs please click on the link below.

City of Omaha After School Program Sites